
LOCAL 884 AGREEMENT

COST/(SAVINGS) PROJECTIONS

COSTI(SAVINGS)

1) SALARY GENERAL FUND 2,515,866 0%, 3%, 2.0%,2.25%, 2.50% - Effective 7-1-17
1) SALARY - SPECIAL FUND 1,134,744

TOTAL - SALARY 3,650,610

2) MEDICAL
(1,210,579) SEE ATTACHED COMPARSION

3) OPEB CONTRIBUTION
(434,358) 7-1-17 0.50%, 7-1-18 0.75%, 7-1-19 1.25%

4) SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL
10,119 2ND SHIFT .40 TO .45. 3RD SHIFT .45 TO .50

5) OVERTIME -GENERAL FUND 333,991

5) OVERTIME -SPECIAL FUND 4,549

TOTAL - OVERTIME 338,540

TOTAL
2,005,674

GENERAL FUND ONLY
SALARY 2,515,866MEDICAL (1,210,579SHIFT DIFF 10,119OVERTIME (OF ONLY) 333,991OPEB (GF ONLY) (301,475)

1,347,922

SALARY BREAKDOWN - CITY, BOE, GENERAL FUND, SPECIAL FUNDGENERAL FUND
CITY

1,437,553 57%BOE
1,078,313 43%
2,515,866SPECIAL FUND

CITY
282,175 25%BOE
852,570 75%

1,134,744

CITY TOTAL
1,719,727 47%BOE TOTAL
1,930,883 53%
3,650,610

GENERAL FUND TOTAL
2,515,866 69%SPECIAL FUND TOTAL
1,134,744 31%
3,650,610
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OVERTIME INCREASE

GF Total 74,521 109,733 149,737 333,991

2) SPECIAL FUNDS
CITY & BOE
WITH RAISES

SF TOTAL

3) OVERTIME TOTAL
BCE
CITY WITH RAISES

1) GENERAL FUND
CITY
WITH RAISES

2) GENERAL FUND
BCE
WITH RAISES

FY 16-17 Proj FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 Total
1,101,115 1,101,115 1,101,115 1,101,115 4,404,461
1,101,115 1,156,171 1,182,185 1,211,739 4,651,210

- 55,056 81,070 110,624 246,750

FY 16-17 Proj

389,314

389,314

FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 Total
389,314 389,314 389,314 1,557,255
408,779 417,977 428,426 1,644,496

19,466 28,663 39,113 87,242

j FY 16-17 Proj FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 Total
20,301 20,301 20,301 20,301 81,202
20,301 21,316 21,795 22,340 85,752

- 1,015 1,495 2,040 4,549

FY 16-17 Proj FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 Total
1,510,729 1,510,729 1,510,729 1,510,729 6,042,918
1,510,729 1,586,266 1,621,957 1,662,506 6,381,458

- 75,536 111,227 151,776 338,540
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OPEB CONTRIBUTION (GENERAL FUND AND SPECIAL FUNDS)

CITY

BCE

x
Yearly

FY 17-18 =

0.50%

7,971,093
8,900,972

16,872,065

0.50%

84,360

FY 18-19

0.75%

8,147,226
9,091,527

17,238,753

0.75%

129,291

FY 19-20

1.25%

8,347,627
9,308,904

17,656,531

1.25%

220,707
Total 434,358
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